

APPENDIX A

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation
R. E. Ginna Nuclear Power Plant

Docket No. 50-244
License No. DPR-18

As a result of the inspection conducted on November 1, 1982 through December 5, 1982, and in accordance with the NRC Enforcement Policy (10 CFR 2, Appendix C) published in the Federal Register on March 9, 1982 (47 FR 9987), the following violations were identified:

- A. Technical Specification 3.14.3.1 requires that with the Intermediate Building Cable Tray Spray System (S15) inoperable, a continuous fire watch must be posted within one hour.

Contrary to the above, during the period 12:01 P.M., November 16 through 7:00 A.M., November 17, 1982, the Intermediate Building Cable Tray Spray System (S15) was inoperable with no fire watch posted.

This is a Severity Level IV violation (Supplement 1).

- B. Technical Specification 4.1.1 requires a surveillance test of the loss of voltage/degraded voltage protection for the four 480 volt safeguard buses at least every thirty-one days \pm 25%.

Contrary to the above, as of October 28, 1982, the surveillance test frequency of the loss of voltage/degraded voltage protection for three of the four 480 volt safeguard buses exceeded thirty-one days \pm 25% by 3 days.

This is a Severity Level IV violation (Supplement 1).

Pursuant to the provisions of 10 CFR 2.201, Rochester Gas and Electric Corporation is hereby required to submit to this office within 30 days of the date of the letter transmitting this notice, a written statement or explanation in reply, including for the above violations: (1) the corrective steps which have been taken and the results achieved; (2) the corrective steps which will be taken to avoid further violations; and (3) the date when full compliance will be achieved. Where good cause is shown, consideration will be given to extending the response time.

8301170497 821228
PDR ADOCK 05000244
Q PDR